





Univer

Mekelle University, Ethiopia

AJOL

Journal of the Drylands is a peer-reviewed journal published bi-annually by the college of Dryland Agriculture and Natural Resources, Mekelle University.

Journal of the Drylands publishes:

•Original research articles;

•Integrative scientific and development researches;

•Review articles, feature articles, short communications and book review.

The publications in the Journal of the Drylands are subject to peer review in all subject-matter areas of

- •Natural resources,
- •Different applied sciences,
- •Medicine, and
- •Education.

## **Submission**

## By mail:

Send the original plus three copies of the manuscript to: Managing Editor, Journal of the Drylands, College of Dryland Agriculture and Natural Resources P. O Box 231, Mekelle University Mekelle, Ethiopia Fax 251-04-409304 Tel +251-344-409015

## Electronic submission:

Electronic submission is preferred. Attach a single file containing the entire manuscript (text, tables and figures) to an E-mail message addressed to <u>mu-fdanr@ethionet.et</u> The file must be in word and Adobe Acrobat ('pdf') files.

Please ensure any password protection has been disabled for both the word and '.pdf' file formats.

For further information please read the brochure: "Policy and Guidelines for Authors in the Journal of the Drylands"

Mission of the Journal of the Drylands is to publish articles that report both the practical applications of research findings and the Knowledge gained by experienced professionals.